RE 4/13/09

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) inited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20/ 05-01-2009 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and ments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? **⊠** No Simon Property Group, L.P. Name: Penn Square mall Limited Partnership Internal Association Individual(s) Address: ∠ Limited Partnership Street Address: 225 w wshington St. General Partnership Corporation- State:__ Indianapolis Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines)_ U.5. Zip: 46204 Country: U.S. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Citizenship _ じら. ∠ Limited Partnership Execution Date(s)_ 312512009 Corporation Citizenship X Assignment Merger Other_ Citizenship Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes No MA Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,655,556 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): tenn Square mail 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Jack L. Boud 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Street Address: 215 w. washington St Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Indianapolis Received April 13, 2009 Zip: 46204 State: 317-263-7598 Phone Number: __ Authorized User Name OFFC 8521 Email Address: 9. Signature: m. Barkley sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Simon Property Group, LP ("Assignor"), with an address of 225 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46204, is the owner of the following Trademark Registration:

Penn Square Mall

Registration No. 2,655,556

Registration Date: 12/3/2002

hereinafter referred to as the "Mark";

WHEREAS, Penn Square Mall Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), with an address of 225 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46204, desires to acquire such Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the said Mark, and the registration thereof.

Simon Property Group, LP

By: Simon Property Group, Inc., its General Partner

Printed Name: James m. Box Klay

Title: Secretory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 04/13/2009